LONDON BOROUGH OF LAMBETH
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 - SECTION 16A
TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURES FOR SPECIAL
EVENT - PLAY STREET ON PYRMONT GROVE
1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, to enable local
residents/communities to hold special events (Play Street
Days), the Council of the London Borough of Lambeth
intends to make an Order the effect of which would be to
ban vehicles from entering in the entire length of Pyrmont
Grove between 2pm and 5pm on (i) Sunday 2nd October
2022; (ii) Sunday 6th November 2022; (i) Sunday 4th
December 2022; (iv) Sunday 1st January 2023; (v) Sunday
5th February 2023; (vi) Sunday 5th March 2023; (vii)
Sunday 2nd April 2023; (viii) Sunday 7th May 2023; (ix)
Sunday 4th June 2023; (x) Sunday 2nd July 2023; (xi)
Sunday 6th August 2023; and (xii) Sunday 3rd September
2023.
2. The alternative route for affected vehicles would be
available via Royal Circus and CharthamGrove.
3. The bans would only apply on the above dates at such
times and to such extent as shall be indicated by the
placing of the appropriate traffic signs and barriers in the
roads concerned.
Dated 23rd September 2022
Ben Stevens
Highway Network Manager




